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About This Report

This report offers figures and tables that summarize ratings made by staff, teachers and youth on the Survey
of Academic and Youth Outcomes (SAYOQ). The report focuses on changes in mean ratings between the
Pre-SAYO, administered in Fall 2024, and the Post-SAYO, administered in Spring 2025. The report also

uses Enrollment data to present program demographics (Part 1). For analyses that compare SAYO
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outcomes between subgroups, see the Special Populations report that was sent alongside this Summary

Report.

Your Program's SAYO and Enroliment Data

This report is based on Enrollment data and SAYO
data. Some of the below analyses are only
possible when there are matching SASIDs
between the Enrollment data file (which includes
demographics) and the SAYO data file. The table
on the right shows how many unique SASIDs are
located in the Enroliment data file and how many
are matched to SASIDs in the SAYO data file. On
occasion a SASID is missing from a data file or the
entry is invalid because of the number of digits in
the SASID. The Special Populations report that
was sent alongside this report uses demographic
information from the Enroliment data file to
compare SAYO outcomes between subgroups.
Part 1 of this Summary Report uses data from the
Enrollment data file. Discrepancies in this report
between demographic data (Part 1) and SAYO
Data (Parts 2-4) may be due to the differences in
submitted data shown in the table to the right.

Data Type
Total Unique SASIDs
Total Unique SASIDs in Enroliment File
Total Unique SASIDs in SAYO File
Matches
SASIDs in Enroliment File but not in SAYO File
SASIDs in SAYO File but not in Enrollment File

Invalid Length or Missing SASIDs

Number of SASIDs
151
151
151
151
0
0
0
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Part 1: Program Demographics

Grade

46 47

40-

30-

20-

10-

Race
64
60 -

46
40-
29

20-

Hisp./Latino White

Asian

Multi-Language Learners

109
90-
60 -
42
30-
0-
Not MLL MLL

17

41

Two or more
Black

Econonic Disadvantage
107

90 -

60 -
44

30-

0-
1

1
Is Disadvantaged
Not Disadvantaged

Gender

87
75-

64
50-
25-
O-
M;Ie Fen;1ale

Special Education
125

100 -

50-
26

O-

No SPED Services
SPED Services

Attendance

152

136

89%



ELA |
(Verbal)

Part 2: Academics & SAYO S+T

Academic Subjects

2.8

Mean Rating

Teacher ratings (SAYO T) pre vs. post by area

Survey of Academic and Youth Outcomes (SAYO)

dese

Self-regulation 1 26 3.7
Relationships |
with adults 26 36
Engagement 1 26 3.6
Homework 1 2.8 4
1 2 3 4 5
. Relationships
Area | Self-regulation N Engagement | Homework
Change 42% 38% 38% 43%
Staff ratings (SAYO S) pre vs. post by area
Self-regulation 1 2.4 29
Relationships |
with adults 24 S
Engagement 2.5 36
1 2 3 4 5
) Relationships
Area Self-regulation with adults Engagement
Change 21% 25% 44%
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Pre

Post

Pre

Post
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Part 3: SAYO-Youth Ratings

P t
Outcome Pre Post ereen

Behavior 1 Change
Challenge 1 Behavior 3.67 3.42 -7%
Choice 1 Challenge  3.36 3.06  -9%

Culture 1
A _EO
Engagement - Choice 3.60 3.41 5%
Family 1 Culture 3.59 3.39 -5%
Rel. w/ Adults 1 Engagement 3.55 3.36 -5%
Rel. w/ Peers 1 - san | s 49
am . . -

Retrospective 1 v °
Support 1 Rel.w/Adults 357 336  -6%

1 2 3 4 5 Rel. w/ Peers 3.48 3.32 -5%
Retrospective 3.62 3.24 -11%

Pre Post
Support 345 3.15 -9%

Self-reported interests of youth (tallied responses from SAYO-Y Post)

30-
Math
None
20~ .
. Reading
Science
Social Sci./
History
Specials
1 -
0 Writing
0 -
At home, | enjoy During school, | enjoy | am good at | like to try new things in
At the program, | enjoy I'd like to learn more | enjoy The program has helped me in

Youth surveyed (pre): 57. Youth surveyed (post): 62.



